Judge Caro_lyn D. Hall

Judge V?,Z(ar'én Massey STATE BOARD OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION

Judgl?slr\?icotlcz)irs. Drew
Director

Information
(404) 656-3875

270 Peachtree Street, NW
Atlanta, GA 30303-1299

April 14, 2006

It has come to our attention that the Georgia Workers’ Compensation Medical Fee Schedule,
effective April 1, 2006, has sections where there were miscalculations of maximum allowable
reimbursements (MAR) for some CPT codes. There are 13 CPT codes that were involved. In
order to correct this error, Ingenix, the publisher and printer of our fee schedule, will print an
erratum page that can be replaced with the current page of the codes that were affected and
immediately malil to all of those who have received their new fee schedule. For those of you who
have received your 2006 fee schedule in the CD format, a new CD will be forwarded to you
immediately. All books shipped out in the future will contain the corrected reimbursements.

In the interim, please find attached a list of the affected CPT codes which shows the current
MAR with the corrected MAR. We apologize for this error and any inconvenience it may have
caused.

Martine Schweitzer

2006 CPT Code MAR Corrections



CODE
64702
64704
64708
64712
64713
64714
64716
64718
64719
64721
64722
64726
64727

DESCRIPTION

NEURP DGTAL 1/BTH SM DGT

NEURP NRV HAND/FOOT

NEURP MAJOR PRPH NRV ARM/LEG OTH/THN SPECIFIED
NEURP MAJOR PRPH NRV ARM/LEG SCIATIC NRV
NEURP MAJOR PRPH NRV ARM/LEG BRACH PLEXUS
NEURP MAJOR PRPH NRV ARM/LEG LMBR PLEXUS
NEURP&/TRPOS CRNL NRV

NEURP&/TRPOS UR NRV ELBW

NEURP&TRPOS UR NRV WRST

NEURP&/TRPOS MEDIAN NRV CARPL TUNNEL
DCMPRN UNSPECIFIED NRV

DCMPRN PLNTAR DGTAL NRV

INT NEUROLSS REQ MCRSCP

FUD Current MAR

090
090
090
090
090
090
090
090
090
090
090
090
277

$442.48
$431.80
$607.27
$694.75
$950.57
$799.01
$657.11
$663.21
$515.72
$528.44
$418.07
$381.96
$258.37

Corrected MAR
$852.95
$832.36

$1,170.60
$1,339.23
$1,832.37
$1,540.21
$1,266.68
$1,278.44
$994.13
$1,018.64
$805.89
$736.28
$498.04
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