

Judge Carolyn D. Hall Chair Judge Warren Massey Director Judge Viola S. Drew Director

STATE BOARD OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION

Information (404) 656-3875

270 Peachtree Street, NW Atlanta, GA 30303-1299

April 14, 2006

It has come to our attention that the Georgia Workers' Compensation Medical Fee Schedule, effective April 1, 2006, has sections where there were miscalculations of maximum allowable reimbursements (MAR) for some CPT codes. There are 13 CPT codes that were involved. In order to correct this error, Ingenix, the publisher and printer of our fee schedule, will print an erratum page that can be replaced with the current page of the codes that were affected and immediately mail to all of those who have received their new fee schedule. For those of you who have received your 2006 fee schedule in the CD format, a new CD will be forwarded to you immediately. All books shipped out in the future will contain the corrected reimbursements.

In the interim, please find attached a list of the affected CPT codes which shows the current MAR with the corrected MAR. We apologize for this error and any inconvenience it may have caused.

Martine Schweitzer

2006 CPT Code MAR Corrections

CODE	DESCRIPTION	FUD	Current MAR	Corrected MAR
64702	NEURP DGTAL 1/BTH SM DGT	090	\$442.48	\$852.95
64704	NEURP NRV HAND/FOOT	090	\$431.80	\$832.36
64708	NEURP MAJOR PRPH NRV ARM/LEG OTH/THN SPECIFIED	090	\$607.27	\$1,170.60
64712	NEURP MAJOR PRPH NRV ARM/LEG SCIATIC NRV	090	\$694.75	\$1,339.23
64713	NEURP MAJOR PRPH NRV ARM/LEG BRACH PLEXUS	090	\$950.57	\$1,832.37
64714	NEURP MAJOR PRPH NRV ARM/LEG LMBR PLEXUS	090	\$799.01	\$1,540.21
64716	NEURP&/TRPOS CRNL NRV	090	\$657.11	\$1,266.68
64718	NEURP&/TRPOS UR NRV ELBW	090	\$663.21	\$1,278.44
64719	NEURP&/TRPOS UR NRV WRST	090	\$515.72	\$994.13
64721	NEURP&/TRPOS MEDIAN NRV CARPL TUNNEL	090	\$528.44	\$1,018.64
64722	DCMPRN UNSPECIFIED NRV	090	\$418.07	\$805.89
64726	DCMPRN PLNTAR DGTAL NRV	090	\$381.96	\$736.28
64727	INT NEUROLSS REQ MCRSCP	ZZZ	\$258.37	\$498.04